	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1069	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ie	es):
	To the Honorable Commissioner o thereof:	10123		, attached <u>original do</u>	••
	Stalker, David et al.,				.5).
		21	Name:	Monsanto Company	
		W. T.	Address:	1920 Fifth Street	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	PATENTAL		Davis, CA 95616	
	3. Nature of conveyance		Additiona [] Yes [	al name(s) & address(es) attache X ] No	d
	[X] Assignment [] Merger		., .		
	[] Security Agree. [] Change of Nam Other	ie			
	Execution Date: <u>December 15, 1999</u>				
	4. Application number(s) of patent num	mer(s): 09/384,361		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·
	If this document is being filed togeth date of the application is:	her with a new appl	ication, the	execution	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
		nbers attached? []	Yes [X]		
	5. Name and address of party to whom			umber of applications and	
	correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:		patents	involved: [ 1 ]	
	Name: Carl J. Schwedler		7. Total F	Gee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
	Address: Patent Department Central	ı [	Enclose	ed	
	Monsanto/G.D. Searle		Author	ized to charge Deposit Account	
	P.O. Box 5110		8. Deposit 03-0173_	t Account Number	
	Chicago, IL 60680-5110			uplicate copy of page if paying t account)	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SP.	ACE	
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be and any attachd copy is a true copy</li> </ol>			n is true and correct	1/100
	Name & Reg. No.		all	- C. 1-	116177
	Carl J. Schwedler, Reg. No.36,924	2	81gnatu	re Date	<u> </u>
			/ ` `Y	Total number of pages comprisin	g cover sheet [1]
12/22/1999 C	VORACHA 00000079_030173 09384361		1		0 0 0

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

## **GLYCOGEN BIOSYNTHETIC ENZYMES IN PLANTS**

## identified as USSN 09/384,361 and filed on August 26, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Calgene LLC, of Davis, California, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Calgene LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Calgene LLC; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Calgene LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by Calgene LLC other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Calgene LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereto set our hands and seals on the dates set after our signatures.

PATENT PREL: 010459 FRAME: 0030

Ľ

I hereby appoint

Carl J. Schwedler, Reg. No. 36,924 Alissa M. Eagle, Reg. NO. 37,126

my attorney of record/agent with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent Office.

All further correspondence should be addressed to:

Patent Department Central Monsanto/G.D. Searle P.O. Box 5110 Chicago, IL 60680-5110

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor:

Inventor's Signature: **Residence and Post:** Office Address Citizenship:

Full Name of Inventor:

Inventor's Signature: **Residence and Post:** Office Address Citizenship:

Full Name of Inventor:

Inventor's Signature: **Residence and Post:** Office Address Citzenship:

David Stalker

Stalke \_ Date \_ 11-23-99

870 W. Southwood Drive Woodland, CA 95695 US

Christine Shewmaker

Acult Date 12-15-99

1409 Springcreek Woodland, CA 95776 US

Janette Oakes

anotte U. Oakes Date 12-15-99

240/8 Amapola Drive Davis, CA 95616 US

PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0031